## APPLICATION FOR RESORT TAX FUNDS For Colter Pass, Cooke City, Silver Gate Resort Area

#1-26-18

## **DATE NOTICE ISSUED January 26, 2018.**

The Park County Clerk and Recorder's Office cannot answer questions regarding this request for applications. All questions regarding the application and instructions will be answered by the Park County Commission at 406-222-4106 or email at commissioners@parkcounty.org.

\_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Park County Commission will receive applications for Resort Tax Funds for the Colter Pass, Cooke City, Silver Gate Resort Tax Area. The application may be obtained Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. at the Park County Clerk and Recorder's Office, 414 East Callender Street, Livingston, Montana 59047, (406) 222-4110 or by emailing the Park County Clerk and Recorder's Office at clerkandrecorder@parkcounty.org. Additionally, the application may be obtained on the Park County website, www.parkcounty.org under the Commissioners page or from the Colter Pass, Cooke City, Silver Gate Community Center.

Applications shall be submitted to the Park County Clerk and Recorder's Office, 414 East Callender Street, Livingston, MT on or before **February 22, 2018, at 4:00 p.m**. All application envelopes must be sealed and marked with "**Resort Tax Fund Application 2017.**" Late applications will not be accepted. All applications must follow the Instructions and Schedule for Resort Tax Fund Application. Park County reserves the right to accept or reject any or all applications. Park County may or may not choose to award a contract as a result of any application.

\_\_\_\_\_

Publish dates: January 26, February 2 and 16, 2018.

Steve Caldwell, Chair of the Park County Commission